

Regional Committee for Europe

EUR/RC69/R10

69th session

Copenhagen, Denmark, 16-19 September 2019

19 September 2019

190600

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Resolution

Dates and places of regular sessions of the Regional Committee for Europe in 2020–2022

The Regional Committee,

Recalling resolution EUR/RC68/R8 adopted at its 68th session;

- 1. RECONFIRMS that the 70th session shall be held in Tel Aviv, Israel, from 14 to 17 September 2020;
- 2. DECIDES that the 71st session shall be held in Copenhagen, Denmark, from 13 to 16 September 2021;
- 3. FURTHER DECIDES that the 72nd session shall be held from 12 to 15 September 2022, at a location to be decided.

= = =